## <u>CAPITAL Region Workforce Boards</u> (Golden Sierra, North Central Counties, Sacramento County and Yolo County) Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) PLAN MODIFICATION CALENDAR

(Dates and Times are subject to change)

DATE	EVENT
Thursday, November 1, 2018 9:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.	Planning/Public Input Meeting #1 – North Central Counties Location: 950 Tharp Rd., Bldg. 1100, Rm. 311, Yuba City, CA 95991
Thursday, November 8, 2018 10:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.	Planning/Public Input Meeting #2 – Golden Sierra Location: 1536 Eureka Rd., Roseville, CA 95661
Thursday, November 15, 2018 9:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.	Planning/Public Input Meeting #3 – Yolo County Location: 25 N. Cottonwood St., Woodland, CA 95695
Thursday, November 29, 2018 5:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.	Planning/Public Input Meeting #4 – Sacramento County Location: 925 Del Paso Blvd., Sacramento, CA 95815
Friday, January 18, 2019, 5:00 p.m.	Release of WIOA Draft Local Plan Modifications
Friday, February 15, 2019, 5:00 p.m.	Release of WIOA Draft Regional Plan Modification
Thursday, February 21, 2019, 2:00 p.m.	Approval of WIOA Draft Local Plan Modification – North Central Counties Workforce Development Board
Wednesday, February 27, 2019, 8:00 a.m.	Approval of WIOA Draft Regional/Local Plan Modification – Sacramento Workforce Development Board
Thursday, March 7, 2019, 10:00 a.m.	Approval of WIOA Draft Regional/Local Plan Modification – SETA Governing Board
Friday, March 15, 2019	Deadline to Submit Regional/Local Plan Modification – Unsigned
Thursday, March 21, 2019, 1:00 p.m.	Approval of WIOA Draft Regional/Local Plan Modification – Golden Sierra Workforce Development Board
Wednesday, April 10, 2019, 8:30 a.m.	Approval of WIOA Draft Regional/Local Plan Modification – Yolo County Workforce Innovation Board
Thursday, May 16, 2019, 2:00 p.m.	Approval of WIOA Draft Regional Plan Modification – North Central Counties Workforce Development Board
Thursday, August 1, 2019	Deadline to Submit Regional/Local Plan Modification – Signed

For additional information, please contact Heather Luke at (916)263-4072, <u>Heather.Luke@seta.net</u>.